
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

01666709 

Name of Company 

SSBV Space & Ground Systems Ltd 

| /AWre- 

Richard Paul James Goodwin, 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham, B3 1UP 

the liquidator(s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 02 March 2015 

Signed Date 02 March 2015 
rot 

79 Caroline Street 
Birmingham Insolvenc 

B3 1UP 

*AA2IHR74* 
A28 05/03/2015 #103 

Ref 1455/AD COMPANIES HOUSE 

i Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Butcher Woods 



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Name of Company Company Number 

SSBV Space & Ground Systems Ltd 01666709 

Statement as to the affairs of 

SSBV Space & Ground Systems Ltd 

79 Caroline Street 

Birmingham 

B3 1UP 

On 2 March 2015 the date of the Creditors Voluntary Liquidation 

Statement of Truth 

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete 

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 2 March 2015 the date of 

the Creditors Voluntary Liquidation 

Full Name SREGSRY weERREN BS mf 

Signed 

Dated ~ eZ-3- en ( 



SSBV SPACE & GROUND SYSTEMS LTD 
A- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

This is the exhibit A referred to in the statement of truth of Gregory Stephen Sims on 2 March 
2015 

Assets Book Value Estimated to Realse 

£ £ 

Assets specifically pledged’- 

Assets not specifically pledged - 

Plant & Machinery 59,235 9,000 

Book Debts 77,713 Uncertain 

Patents & Licences 105,803 Nil 

Office Furniture & Equipment 7,894 1,000 

Investments 25,624 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for 
preferential creditors £ 10,000 — 

Signature Ne 



SSBV SPACE & GROUND SYSTEMS LTD 
A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

This 1s the exhibit A1 referred to in the statement of truth of Gregory Stephen Sims on 2 March 
2015 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 
creditors (carned from page A) 

Liabilties 

Preferential creditors - 

Employee Arrears of Wages & Holiday Pay 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential 
creditors 

National Westminster Bank plc 

Estimated deficiency as regards non- 
preferential creditors 

Non preferential claims - 

Trade Creditors 

HM Revenue & Customs re - PAYE/NIC 

HM Revenue & Customs re - VAT 

Employees — Redundancy & Pay In Lieu of Notice 

Associated Company — Satellite Holdings BV 

Associated Company ~ SSBV RF Test & 
Engineering Ltd 

Associated Company — SSBV (NL) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 

issued and called up capital - 

999 Ordinary Shares of £1 

Estimated total deficiency as regards 
members 

Estimated to realise £ 

£ 10,000 

8,126 

£ 1,874 

25,034 

£ 23,160 

217,755 

128,054 

1,367 

50,127 

213,985 

16,670 

101,454 

729,412 

£ 706,252 

999 

£ 707,251 

aN Date <~ Ke ~ <a} § 



Butcher Woods 

SSBV Space & Ground Systems Ltd 
Creditors with Statement of Affairs Figures 

Key Name SofA1 SofA2 SofA Total 

C100 

C300 

CA00 

CA01 

CA02 

CA03 

CA04 

CBO0O 

CBOt 

Signature 

Page 1 of 7 

1ST RESPONDER 
RESPONSE HOUSE, 9 CORIANDER WAY 
WHITELEY 
FAREHAM 
HANTS 
PO15 7HG 
3 MOBILES 
3 BUSINESS SERVICES, HUTCHINSON 3G U 
P 0 BOX 333 
GLASGOW 
SCOTLAND 
G2 9AG 
ACTECH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
85 MAGNA ROAD 
BOURNEMOUTH 
DORSET 
BH11 9NF 
ADAM GARDINER LTD 
34 MARINA GROVE 
PORTCHESTER 
FAREHAM 
HAMPSHIRE 
PO16 9HF 
ADHERE INTERTRONICS 
UNIT 17 STATION FIELD IND ESTATE 
BANBURY ROAD 
KIDLINGTON 
OXFORDSHIRE 
OX5 1JD 
ANDI CARS 
2 DOWNLEY ROAD 
HAVANT 
HAMPSHIRE 
PO9 2NJ 
AQUAID FRANCHISING 
UNIT 6 BROOKWOOD IND ESTATE 
BROOKWOOD AVE 
EASTLEIGH 
HAMPSHIRE 
SO50 SEY 
BASSAIRE LTD 
DUNCAN ROAD 
PARK GATE 
SOUTHAMPTON 
HAMPSHIRE 
$031 1ZS 
BAL GROUP (ALUMINIUM) LTD 
1-3 FARROW ROAD 
GREAT BARR 
BHAM 
B44 9HE 

yA 
ee Z-F? -20f 

IPS SQL Ver 2010 

345 00 

334 64 

1,132 30 

11,903 36 

49 20 

129 60 

58 80 

563 90 

271 17 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

345 00 

334 64 

4,432 30 

11,903 36 

49 20 

129 60 

58 80 

563 90 

27117 

27 February 2015 15 11



Butcher Woods 

SSBV Space & Ground Systems Ltd 
Creditors with Statement of Affairs Figures 

Key Name SofA 1 SofA2 SofA Total 

CB02 BOC MANCHESTER 113 52 000 113 52 
PO BOX 12 
PRIESTLEY ROAD 
WORSLEY 
MANCHESTER 
M28 2UT 

CB03 BOLSONS LTD 42 00 000 4200 
UNIT 64 
HORNDON IND PARK 
WEST HORDON 
CM13 3XL 

CB04 BSC FILTERS LTD 14,028 00 000 14,028 00 
DOVER HOUSE, UNIT 10-11, STERLING PARK 
BLERIOT WAY 
CLIFTON MOOR 
YORK 
YO30 4WU 

CCo00 CARRS WELDING TECH 914 64 000 914 64 
2 HENSON PARK 
TELFORD WAY IND ESTATE 
KETTERING 
NORTHANTS 
NN16 8PX 

cco CHUBB FIRE 426 30 000 426 30 
400 DALLOW ROAD 
LUTON 
BEDS 
LU11UR 

cco2 CIGNA HEALTHCARE 167 99 000 167 99 
1 KNOWE ROAD 
GREENOCK 
PAISLEY 
PA15 4RJ 

CC03 CORDELL ENGINEERING LTD 702 00 000 702 00 
148 STANLEY ROAD 
TEDDINGTON 
MIDDX 
TW11 BUA 

CE00 ED DERBYSHIRE 2,109 25 000 2,109 25 
eXPENSES 

CE01 EMS LTD 1,734 30 000 1,734 30 
EROS HOUSE 
CALLEVA PARK 
ALDERMASTON 
BERKS 
RG7 8LN 

CE02 EQUITY CLEANING SERVICES LTD 2,220 60 0.00 2,220 60 
UNIT 10 ACORN BUSINESS PARK 
NORTHHARBOUR ROAD 
PORTSMOUTH 
HAMPSHIRE 

y 
Signature Z¢ 2] 2o)8 

t 

Page 2 of 7 IPS SQL Ver 2010 27 February 2015 15 11



Butcher Woods 
SSBV Space & Ground Systems Ltd 
Creditors with Statement of Affairs Figures 

Key Name SofA 1 SofA2 SofA Total 

CE03 EMPLOYEES - REDUNDANCY & PAY IN LIEU 50,127 00 000 50,127 00 
CFOO FARNELL ELEMENT14 154 52 0 00 154 52 

PO BOX 208 
LEEDS 

LS12 9BH 
CFO01 FRASER FREIGHT 738 00 000 738 00 

UNIT 1, QUADRA POINT, SHARPS CLOSE 
ANCHORAGE PARK 
PORTSMOUTH 
HAMPSHIRE 
PO3 5PL 

CHOO HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE/NI 128,054 00 000 128,054 00 

INSOLVENCY SERVICE, DURRINGTON BRID 
BARRINGTON ROAD 
WORTHING 
WEST SUSSEX 
BN12 4SE 

CHa HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 1,367 00 0 00 1,367 00 
Insolvency & Securities, 3rd Floor 

Euston Tower 

286 Euston Road 

London 

NW1 3UQ 
CHO03 HAMILTONS 1,663 20 000 1,663 20 

Meriden House 

6 Great Cornbow 

Halesowen 

West Midlands 

B63 3AB 
CH04 HOLT BROADCAST SERVICES LTD 1,954 80 000 1,954 80 

UNIT 13 
NIMROD WAY 
READING 
BERKS 
RG2 OEB 

clo2 IMPERIAL INNOVATION LTD 600 00 0.00 600 00 
52 PRINCES GATE 
LONDON 
SW7 2PG 

Clo3 INITIAL WASHROOMS SOLUTIONS 185 68 000 185 68 
PO BOX 4975 
DUDLEY 

clo4 INSTITUT FUR RAUMFAHRTELETRONIK 5,683 88 000 5,683 88 
ALSTERWEG 37, BERLIN 
D-14167 

clos INVESTEC (SOLID SOLUTIONS FINANCE) 1,074 45 000 1,074 45 
READING INTL BUSINESS PARK 
READING 
BERKS 
RG2 GAA 

Signature oS c~Ss ~ ca) Ss 

_—s 
Page 3 of 7 IPS SQL Ver 2010 27 February 2015 15 14 



Butcher Woods 

SSBV Space & Ground Systems Ltd 
Creditors with Statement of Affairs Figures 

Key Name SofA 1 SofA2 SofA Total 

Clo6 IS-RAYFAST 
2 LYDIARD FIELDS 
SWINDON 
WILTS 
SN5 8UB 
KAISERTECH 
Manor Way 

Eastleigh 

Hampshire 

S050 9YA 
KENCO LOCAL 
17 SANDY LANE 
UPTON 
POOLE 
DORSET 
BHi6 5EJ 
KNIGHT OPTICAL (UK) LTD 
ROEBUCK BUSINESS PARK 
HARRIETSHAM 
KENT 
ME17 1AB 
LIQUIDATED ASSET MANAGEMENT 
UNIT 1400 BLUEPRINT IND ESTATE 
HILSEA 
PORTSMOUTH 
HAMPSHIRE 
PO3 SRW 
lombard north central 

cyan building 

adwick park 

manvers 
rotherham 

$63 5AD 
MICRONCLEAN (NEWBURY) LTD 
C1 FARADAY ROAD 
NEWBURY 
BERKS 
RG14 2AD 
MIKE DAVIS 
EXPENSES 
NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS 
MEASUREMENT HOUSE, NEWBURY BUSINE 
LONDON ROAD 
NEWBURY 
BERKS 
RG14 2PZ 
OLSON 
OLSON HOUSE 
490 HONEYPOT LANE 
STANMORE 
MIDDX 

JY 

CKOO 

CK01 

CK02 

CLOO 

CLO 

CMoo 

CMO1 

CNOO 

cooo 

/ 

Z~ P~SeyF 
™ 

IPS SQL Ver 2010 

Signature 

Page 4 of 7 

119 03 

84 00 

188 80 

2,750 40 

192 00 

23,541 47 

94 08 

10,690 00 

52,523 51 

106 20 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

11903 

84 00 

188 80 

2,750 40 

492 00 

23,541 47 

94 08 

10,690 00 

52,523 51 

106 20 

27 February 2015 15 11



Butcher Woods 

SSBV Space & Ground Systems Ltd 
Creditors with Statement of Affairs Figures 

Key Name SofA 1 SofA2 SofA Total 

CP0O PANMURE SCIENTIFIC 
BUILDING 109 NW GREEHAM PARK 
NEWBURY 
BERKS 
RG19 6HN 

CP01 PICKERING INTERFACES 
STEPHENSON ROAD 
CLACTON ON SEA 
ESSEX 
C015 4NL 

CP02 PINK DESIGN SERVICES 
9 HOMEFIELD 
MILBOURNE ST ANDREW 
DORSET 
DT11 OUT 

CPO03 PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNCIL 
CIVIC CENTRE 
PORTSMOUTH 

CP04 PRINTLIFE LTD 
NEWHAM ROAD 
CAMBRIDGE 
CB3 SEY 

CP05 PROTECH ENGINEERING 
UNIT 29 PALMERSTON BUSINESS PARK 
PALMERSTON DRIVE 
FAREHAM 
HAMPSHIRE 
PO14 1DJ 

CROO ROAME SYSTEMS SOLAR 
10 KINGSWOOD RISE, FOUR MARKS 
ALTON 
HAMPSHIRE 

CRO1 ROD MILLARD 
EXPENSES 

CRO2 RS COMPONENTS LTD 
P O BOX 99 
CORBY 
NORTHAMPTONSHIRE 
NN17 9RS 

csoo SAGE UK LTD 
NORTH PARK 
NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE 
NE13 9AA 

Cso1 SCORPION VISION LTD 
EFFORD PARK 
MILFORD ROAD 
LYMINGTON 
HAMPSHIRE 
$041 0JD 

cso2 SOLID SOLUTIONS 
OLYMPUS HOUSE, OLYMPUS AVENUE 

Page 5 of 7 IPS SQL Ver 2010 

360 00 

106 80 

714 60 

13,820 25 

490 80 

2,000 00 

22,536 27 

244 62 

454 36 

1,761 80 

164 18 

630.00 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

360 00 

106 80 

714 60 

43,820 25 

490 80 

2,000 00 

22,536 27 

244 62 

454 36 

4,761 80 

164 18 

630 00 

27 February 2015 15 11



Butcher Woods 

SSBV Space & Ground Systems Ltd 

Creditors with Statement of Affairs Figures 

Key Name SofA 1 SofA2 SofA Total 

CS03 SOMERSET SOLDERS LTD 
UNIT 3, NORTHSIDE, WELLS ROAD 
CHILCOMPTON 
RADSTOCK 
SOMERSET 
BA3 4ET 

cso4 SOURIAU PA & E 
434 Olds Station Road, Wenatchee 

WA 98801 
USA 

CSso05 SPUR ELECTRON LTD 
HAYWARD HOUSE 
NEW LANE 
HAVANT 
HAMPSHIRE 
PO9 2NL 

CS06 SSBV NL 
SATELLITE SERVICES BV, HUYGENSSTRAAT 
2201 DK NOORDWIJK 
NETHERLANDS 

CS07 SSBV RF TEST & ENGINEERING LTD 
BUILDING 1, ANCHORAGE PARK 
ROBINSON WAY 
PORTSMOUTH 
HAMPSHIRE 
PO3 5SA 

CS08 SSE ELECTRIC 
CUSTOMER SERVICES 
SOUTHERN ELECTRIC 
P O BOX 7506 
PERTH 
PH1 3QR 

Ccsog STATIC SAFE ENVIRONMENTS 
SSE HOUSE 
BROMLEY STREET 
LYE STOURBRIDGE 
DY9 8HZ 

CSOA SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY FACILITIES 
NORTH START HOUSE 
NORTH START AVENUE 
SWINDON 
SN2 1FF 

CSO0B SATELLITE HOLDINGS BV 
HUYGENSSTRAAT 44, 2201 DK 
NOORDWIJK ZH 
THE NETHERLANDS 

cToo TECHBRIDGE CIRCUITS 
5 NEW ROAD 
ASCOT 
BERKS 
SL5 8Q) 

Signature <~ ‘Sy es) ( 

70 20 

1,660 13 

1,519 96 

101,454 00 

16,669 79 

133 00 

172 82 

16,599 60 

213,985 00 

1,078 98 

Page 6 of 7 IPS SQL Ver 2010 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

70 20 

1,660 13 

1,519 96 

101,454 00 

16,669 79 

133 00 

172 82 

16,599 60 

213,985 00 

4,078 98 

27 February 2015 1511



Butcher Woods 

SSBV Space & Ground Systems Ltd 

Creditors with Statement of Affairs Figures 

Key Name SofA 1 SofA2 SofA Total 

CcT01 

CcT02 

CU00 

cu01 

cvoo0 

cvo1 

TONY CHAPMAN ELECTRONICS LTD 
HAYLEYS MANOR 
UPLAND ROAD 
EPPING 
ESSEX 
CM16 6PQ 
TR FASTENINGS 
TRIFAST HOUSE 
BELLBROOK PARK 
UCKFIELD 
EAST SUSSEX 
TN22 1QW 
UNIVERSITY OF NOTTINGHAM 
FINANCE DEPT 
PORTLAND BUILDING 
UNIVERSITY PARK 
NOTTINGHAM 
NG7 2RD 
UPS LIMITED 
UPS HOUSE 
FOREST ROAD 
FELTHAM 
MIDDX 
TW13 7DY 
VEOLIA 
8TH FLOOR 
210 PENTONVILLE ROAD 
LONDON 
N1 QUY 
VIKING DIRECT 
501 BEAUMONT LEYS LANE 
LEICESTER 
LE4 2BN 

2,416 32 

86 93 

9,600 00 

1,293 73 

103 97 

145 54 

000 

0 00 

000 

000 

000 

000 

2,416 32 

86 93 

9,600 00 

4,293 73 

103 97 

145 54 

68 Entnes Totalling 729,412 24 000 729,412 24 

Signature 

Page 7 of 7 \ oo! 

. / 
C-S8 -2o0)( 

IPS SQL Ver 2010 27 February 2015 15 11


